

## Transceiver

## LinkIT SFP+ 10G SM BiDI 60 km Dell

Tx: 1330 nm/Rx: 1270 nm

Product number: LI-3299-60D-D

## **Product** Description

This product supports a data rate of up to 11.3 Gb/s and features a hot-pluggable SFP footprint with a single LC connector. It offers a reach of up to 60 kilometers on G.652 single-mode fiber (SMF). The device is available in two versions: the LXP-B2733-20D, which uses a 1270nm DFB transmitter and PIN receiver, and the LXP-B3327-20D, which uses a 1330nm DFB transmitter and PIN receiver. It operates within a commercial temperature range of 0°C to +70°C and is compliant with SFP-8431, SFP-8432, SFP-8472, and IEEE 802.3ae standards.

## **Extended** Specifications

Transmission speed	10Gbps
EAN	7072262013725

LinkIT Gneisveien 30 2020 Skedsmokorset Norway T +47 22 90 37 00 W <u>www.linkit.eu</u> M linkit@linkit.eu Visit our website:



Imported and distributed by CBK Distribusjon AS